NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DECISION FOR THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF THE FEDERALLY MANDATED OPERATING PERMIT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District solicits public comment on the proposed renewal of the Federally Mandated Operating Permit to San Joaquin Refining Co at Standard Steet and Shell Street in Bakersfield, California.

The District's analysis of the legal and factual basis for this proposed action, project # S-1204243, is available for public inspection at http://www.valleyair.org/notices/public notices idx.htm and at any District office. There are no emission changes associated with this proposed action. This will be the public's only opportunity to comment on the specific conditions of the proposed renewal of the Federally Mandated Operating permit. If requested, the District will hold a public hearing regarding issuance of this renewed permit. For additional information, please contact the District at . Written comments on this project must be sent or postmarked by March 14, 2023 to publicnotices@valleyair.org or BRIAN CLEMENTS, DIRECTOR OF PERMIT SERVICES, SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT, 34946 FLYOVER CT, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308.

AVISO DE DECISIÓN PRELIMINAR PARA LA PROPUESTA OTORGACIÓN DE UN PERMISO MANDATORIO FEDERAL PARA OPERAR

POR EL PRESENTE SE NOTIFICA que el Distrito para el Control de la Contaminación del Aire del Valle de San Joaquín está solicitando comentario del público en la propuesta otorgación de un Permiso Mandatorio Federal Para Operar a San Joaquin Refining Co en Standard Steet and Shell Street in Bakersfield, California.

El análisis del Distrito de los fundamentos jurídicos y fácticos de esta acción propuesta, Número del Proyecto # S-1204243, está disponible para la inspección del público en http://www.valleyair.org/notices/public notices idx.htm y en cualquiera de las oficinas del Distrito. No hay cambios en emisiones asociados con esta propuesta acción. Esta será la única oportunidad para que el público haga comentario en las condiciones específicas de esta propuesta renovación del permiso Mandatorio Federal Para Operar. Si se solicita, el Distrito tendrá una audiencia pública acerca de la otorgación de esta renovación al permiso. Para más información en Español, por favor comuníquese con el Distrito al . Comentarios por escrito acerca de este proyecto deben ser sometidos o con matasellos antes del <DATE> a publicnotices@valleyair.org o a BRIAN CLEMENTS, DIRECTOR DEL DEPARTAMENTO DE PERMISOS, SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT, 34946 FLYOVER CT, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308.

NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DECISION FOR THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF THE FEDERALLY MANDATED OPERATING PERMIT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District solicits public comment on the proposed renewal of the Federally Mandated Operating Permit to San Joaquin Refining Co at Standard Steet and Shell Street in Bakersfield, California.

The District's analysis of the legal and factual basis for this proposed action, project # S-1204243. is available for public inspection http://www.valleyair.org/notices/public notices idx.htm and at any District office. are no emission changes associated with this proposed action. This will be the public's only opportunity to comment on the specific conditions of the proposed renewal of the Federally Mandated Operating permit. If requested, the District will hold a public hearing regarding issuance of this renewed permit. For additional information, please contact the District at . Written comments on this project must be sent or postmarked by <DATE> to publicnotices@valleyair.org or BRIAN CLEMENTS, DIRECTOR OF PERMIT SERVICES, SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT, 34946 FLYOVER CT, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93308.